

ITEM NO.1603

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10589/2024

RUCHI KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTPAL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.104446/2024-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.104447/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

Date : 07-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable after six weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further
proceedings in Divorce Petition bearing M.J.Petition
No.A2310 of 2023 titled as "*Utpal Kumar v. Ruchi Kumari*"
pending before the Principal Judge, Family Court, Bandra
at Mumbai, Maharashtra.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER