

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1382/2024

RUCHI KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTPAL KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.104446/2024-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 05-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Swetank Shantanu, AOR
Mr. Pratap Shanker, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Shilpi Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Arora, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Ram Krishna Rao, Adv.
Mr. Bipin Bihari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amish Aggarwala, AOR
Ms. Alka Nupur Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Jauhari, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Karan Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Vedansh Lohani, Adv.
Mr. Aman Durga, Adv.
Ms. Antara Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Mudgil, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Manju Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Samta Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Satish Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Paramveer Deswal, Adv.
Ms. Sasmita Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent states at the Bar that counter affidavit has filed on 4th September, 2024. A copy of the same be proved to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed by the petitioner within two weeks.

List the matter after two weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)